COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ANDERSON COUNTY

Regular Meeting
June 2, 2017
9:30 A.M.
Anderson County Courthouse Annex
County Courtroom

AGENDA

Palestine, Texas

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Forum
- 4. Consent Agenda

The Consent Agenda is considered to be self explanatory and will be enacted with one motion. There will not be a separate discussion of these items. However, any Consent Agenda item may be removed for individual consideration pursuant to a request by a Commissioners Court member.

- Budget Amendments;
- Consider approving bills;
- Approve utility crossing County Roads
- Commissioners Court Minutes

Regular Meeting 05/22/2017

- 5. Hear from a representative of the Dogwood Garden Club regarding a Proclamation declaring June 4 June 11, 2017, as National Garden Week in Anderson County, Texas and take action as necessary.

 Judge Johnston (Enclosure 1)
- 6. Consider and take action on a Resolution regarding bridges scheduled to be replaced in FY 2020 in Anderson County:

 1) CR 370 @ Wells Creek (NBI No. 10-001-0-AA03-70-
- 101) 2) CR 458 @ Otter Creek (NBI No. 10-001-0-AA04-58-101 3) CR 468 @ Box Creek (NBI No. 10-001-0-AA04-68-101 and authorize Judge Johnston to sign the AFA's.

Commissioner Hill (Enclosure 2)

- 7. Discuss and take action to authorize the transfer of \$148,049.00 from General fund to the FMFC fund to correct a 2015 equipment purchase.

 (Enclosure 3)
- 8. Discuss and take action on ROMCO rental for 1 (one) 66" single drum roller for Precinct
- 2 Road and Bridge Department and authorize Judge Johnston to sign monthly rental agreements. Commissioner Mims (Enclosure 4)
- 9. Go out for bids or proposals on concrete work for Anderson County Road 2145 and take action as necessary. Commissioner Mims (Enclosure 5)
- 10. Discuss and take action on an order prohibiting/restricting certain fireworks in the unincorparated areas of Anderson County under drought conditions during the sale of

Fourth of July Fireworks period which is June 24 - Midnight, July 4, 2017. Judge Johnston (Enclosure 6)
11. Adjourn

COMMISSIONER'S COU	IRT ANDERSON COUNTY, TEXAS	MISSI
By Jalut D	Wash 3	W
ROBERT D. JOHNSTO	N, ANDERSON COUNTY JUDGE	
	THE PARTY OF THE P	NOS
	ereby certify that the above Notice of Meet	
• •	and that I posted a true and correct copy of	
	ourthouse of Anderson County, Texas and	
place readily accessible to the general		ay of
Mag	, 2017 at <u>9: 20</u> AM/PM.	
mark Stoples	Irishar Letoson	
COUNTY CLERK	BY DEPUTY	

If any attendee has any special needs or requirements due to disabilities, please contact the County Judge's Office at least two days prior to the meeting so that reasonable accommodations can be made, (903) 723-7406. The Commissioners Court may take action related to adopted rules of conduct or procedure.